
NORTH DAKOTA COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL LEADERS 

2023-2024 Board of Directors 

 

Officers 

President 
  Luke Schaefer, CEO 
  Central Regional Education Assn. 
  1929 N. Washington Street, Suite A 
  Bismarck, ND 58501 
  701-751-4041 
  luke.schaefer@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires:  2024 
  Term #1 

Vice President/President Elect 
Justin Fryer, Supt. 
Lisbon Public School 
502 Ash Street, PO Box 593 
Lisbon, ND 58054 
701-683-4106 
justin.fryer@k12.nd.us 
Term expires:  2024 
Term #1 

Secretary/Treasurer 
  Amanda Meier, Principal 
  Lewis and Clark Elementary School 
  600 14th St NW 
  Mandan, ND 58554 
  496-431-1002 
  amanda.meier@msd1.org 
  Term expires: 7-1-26 
  Term #1  

Past President 
  Jeff Fastnacht, Supt. 
  Bismarck Public School 
  128 Soo Line Drive 
  Bismarck, ND 58501 
  701-323-4054 
  jeff.fastnacht@bismarckschools.org 
   

Affiliate Representatives 

NDAESP 
  Amanda Meier, Principal 
  Lewis and Clark Elementary School 
  600 14th St NW 
  Mandan, ND 58554 
  496-431-1002 
  amanda.meier@msd1.org 
  Term expires: 2026 
  Term #1   

NDAESP  
  Michelle Fuller, Principal 
  Bob Callies Elementary School 
  51 5th Ave NE 
  Garrison, ND  58540 
  701-463-2213 
  michelle.fuller@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires: 2025 
  Term #1 

NDAESP 
  Janis Gerding, Principal 
  Lewis and Clark – North Shore Plaza 
  801 Covell St 
  Plaza, ND 58771 
  701-721-3504 
  janis.gerding@k12.nd.us 
  Term Expires 2024 
  Term #1 (Finishing Mehlhoff Term)  

NDACS 
  Brandt Dick, County Supt. 
  Burleigh County/CREA 
  1929 N. Washington Street, Ste A 
  Bismarck, ND 58501 
  701-415-0441   
  brandt.dick@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires: 7-2024 
  Term #1 (Finishing Heilman’s term) 

NDASA 
  Justin Fryer, Supt. 
  Lisbon Public School 
  502 Ash Street, PO Box 593 
  Lisbon, ND 58054 
  701-683-4106 
  justin.Fryer@k12.nd.us 
  Term Expires 2025 
  Term #1  

NDASA 
  Paula Suda, Supt. 
  Hillsboro Public School 
  PO Box 579 
  Hillsboro, ND 58045 
  701-636-4360 
  paula.suda@k12.nd.us 
  Term Expires: 2024 
  Term #1 

NDASA 
  Steve Holen, Supt. 
  McKenzie County School Dist. #1 
  PO Box 589 
  Watford City, ND 58854-0589  
  701-444-3626 
  sholen@watford-city.k12.nd.us 
  Term expires:  2026 
  Term #2 

NDASBO 
  Darin Scherr 
  Bismarck Public School 
  128 Soo Line Drive 
  Bismarck, ND 58501 
  701-323-4058 
  darin_scherr@bismarckschools.org 
  Term expires: 2024 
  Term #1 (Finishing Berge Term)  

NDASSP 
  Terry Baesler, Principal 
  Hillsboro Public School    
  PO Box 579 
  Hillsboro, ND 58045 
  701-636-4360 
  terry.baesler@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires: 2025 
  Term #1 (finishing Hosman term) 

NDASSP 
  Stephanie Hochhalter, Principal 
  North Shore Plaza High School 
  801 Covell St 
  Plaza, ND 58771 
  701-453-3484 
  steph.hochhalter@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires: 2026 
  Term #1 

NDASSP 
  Dr. Todd Bertsch, Principal 
  Fargo South High School 
  1840 15th Avenue S 
  Fargo, ND 58103 
  701-446-2004 
  bertsto@fargo.k12.nd.us 
  Term expires: 2024 
  Term #1 (Finishing Fremstad Term) 

NDATL 
   

NDCTEA  
  Michael Hanson, Director 
  North Valley Career & Tech Center 
  1540 School Road 
  Grafton, ND 58237 
  701-352-3705 
  michael.hanson@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires: 2026 
  Term #1 

NDIAAA  
  Mike Beaton 
  Fargo South High School 
  1840 15th Avenue S 
  Fargo, ND 58103 
  701-446-2004 
  beatonm@fargo.k12.nd.us 
  Term Expires 2025 
  Term #1  
  

NDSESC  
  John Porter, Sp. Ed. Dir. 
  South Valley Special Ed 
  PO Box 100 
  Hankinson, ND 58041 
  701-242-7031 
  jporter@rrt.net 
  Term expires: 2024 
  Term #2 

NDREAL 
  Luke Schaefer, CEO 
  Central Regional Education Assn. 
  1929 N. Washington Street, Suite A 
  Bismarck, ND 58501 
  701-751-4041 
  luke.schaefer@k12.nd.us 
  Term expires:  2024 
  Term #1 

Ex Officio and/or Observer 

ExOfficio-
Colleges/Universities  
 Dr. Sarah Crary, Asst. Professor 
 School of Education 
 NDSU 
 FLC 216B, Dept 2625 
 PO Box 6050 
 Fargo, ND  58108-6050 
 701-231-5498   
 sarah.crary@ndsu.edu 
 Term expires: 2025 
 Term #2 

ExOfficio-Colleges/Universities  
 Dr. Jared Schlenker, Asst. Prof. 
 University of North Dakota 
 Educational Leadership,  
 Education Building, Office #288 
 Grand Forks, ND  58202 
 701-777-3584 
 jared.schlenker@und.edu 
 Term expires: 2024 
 Term #2 

ExOfficio-
Colleges/Universities 
 Dr. Jeff Lind, Associate Prof. & 
 School Admin. Prog. Director 
 Liffrig Family School of Ed & 
    Behavioral Sciences 
 University of Mary 
 7500 University Avenue 
 Bismarck, ND 58504 
  701-355-8030 
   jelind@umary.edu 
  Term expires:  2026 
  Term #1 

ExOfficio-NDACTE  
Dr. Rod Jonas, Dean 
Liffrig Family School of 
Ed & Behavior Sciences 
University of Mary 
7500 University Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
701-355-8097 
rjonas@umary.edu 
Term expires: 2026 
Term #2 

NDASA Observer 
(not officially on the board) 
Jeff Fastnacht, Supt. 
Bismarck Public School 
128 Soo Line Drive 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
701-323-4054  
jeff.fastnacht@bismarckschools.org  
Term expires: 2025 
Term #2 
 

NDCEL 

  Dr. Aimee Copas, Executive Director                                                            Staff              
  318 W Apollo Ave               Kevin Hoherz, Legislative Relations/Special Projects Sammy Vander Wal, Financials/Membership/Events 
  Bismarck, ND  58505                                     kevin.hoherz@ndcel.org    sammy.vanderwal@ndcel.org 
  701-258-3022                                                                                                                                                                       
  draimee.copas1@ndcel.org              Kaili Opp, Admin. Specialist/NDSAA Coord.  Brycen Just, Marketing & Communication Specialist 
                kaili.opp@ndcel.org    brycen.just@ndcel.org  

*all terms expire July 1 unless noted 
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